Project i o
Engineering Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited Hﬂ”
Management (A Govt. Of India Undertaking)
Ref No.: PE/PG/KAG/E-6652/2021 /CORRIGENDA/08 Date: 05.08.2021

CORRIGENDA - 08

PROJECT: (4x210 + 3X500) MW NTPC KAHALGAON STPP FGD
PACKAGE: AGITATORS
TENDER ENQUIRY NO: PE/PG/KAG/E-6652/2021 DATED 09.06.2021

Delivery Schedule & CPBG clause for subject tender is amended as below:

1) DELIVERY SCHEDULE- Amendment to Sl no. 7 of NIT Letter:
a) Main Supply:- Within 9 (Nine) months from the date of PO/LOA. Drawings/ documents submission/
re-submission schedule shall be as per Annexure-IV of Sub-Section-D of Section-I of Technical
Specification No. of PE-TS-481-571-18000-A001 for (4x210+3x500)MW KAHALGAON FGD PROJECT.
Delay (if any) in BHEL's comments/ approval beyond 18 days shall be in BHEL’s account and will be
considered for delay analysis.
b) Mandatory Spares:- Supply of mandatory spares shall be along with last lot of main equipment
supply.
c) Supervision for Services & PG Test:- Bidder to depute their personnel at site within 4 weeks from
the date of intimation by BHEL.

2) CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE- Amendment to S| no. 13 of NIT Letter: Contract
Performance Bank Guarantee shall be as per Cl. no. 11.0 of GCC Rev07 . However, value of BG shall be
3% of Order/Contract value (excluding taxes, duties & freight) instead of 5%.

Due date of bid submission for subject tender is extended up to 13-AUG-2021 (02.00 P.M) and bid opening
up to 13-AUG-2021 (04.00 P.M)

Bidders to ensure the submission of bid within the tender due date and time.

With Regards,
For & on behalf of BHEL

Isha Rawat
Dy Mgr/PG-III/BHEL-PEM

Power Project Engineering Institute Building
HRD & ESI Complex Plot No. 25, Sector -16 A,
BHEL-PEM, Noida-201301 (U.P.)




		2021-08-05T18:02:49+0530
	Isha Rawat




